
State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

All Farms 

Total value, dollars (000) ......... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Cattle and calves ........ , ....... 1969 . . 
Farmswith-

1to 4 ....................... . 
5.9 ....................... . 
10to 19 ..................... . 
20 and over .................. . 

Cattle and calves . ............... 1964 . . 
1959 .. 

Value, dollars ............... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Cows and heifers that had calved 1969 .. 
Farmswith-

1 or 2 ........ ........... . 
3 or 4 .................... . 
5to9 .................. . 
10andover .......... . 

Cows and he1fers that had calved. 1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Value, dollars ............ 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Milk cows ............... 1969 .. 
Farmswith-

1 or2 ................. . 
3or 4 ............. . 
5 to9 ................. . 
10 and over . , ......... . 

Milk cows . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1964 . . 
1959 .. 

Value, dollars ......... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Hogs and pigs . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... 1969 .. 
Farmswith-

1 to4 ....................... . 
5 to9 ....................... . 
10to 24 .................... . 
25 and over .................. . 

Hogs and pigs .................. 1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Value, dollars ............... 1969 •. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Feeder pigs sold ............. 1969 . . 
Value, dollars ............ 1969 .. 

All Farms 

Inventory 
Table 7. Uvestock and Poultry: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

Sales 
Farms 

reporting 

lXI 
lXI 
IXl 

8'12 

196 
122 
136 
388 

I '120 
2 299 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

652 

1'16 
77 
59 

370 

170 
980 
lXI 
(XI 
(XI 

'179 

123 
'13 
25 

288 

865 
727 
lXI 
(XI 
(XI 

781.1 

153 
121 
17'1 
336 

1 0911 
2 182 

lXI 
(XI 
(XI 

(XI 
lXI 

Number 

19 038 
6 630 
9 617 

27 381 

'176 
817 

1 893 
2'1 195 

37 003 
Ll9 896 

6 1'16 030 
" 919 957 
7 916 306 

15 035 

228 
261 
'106 

1'1 1'10 

21 713 
27 5a9 

q 261.1 260 
3 6'17 78'1 
5 683 33'1 

11 957 

178 
11.19 
183 

11 1.11.17 

17 5115 
23 500 

3 587 100 
3 070 375 
5 052 500 

47 669 

392 
785 

2 753 
43 739 

33 OLIO 
3a 085 

713 273 
797 720 
75a 965 

(XI 
CXl 

Farms 
reporting 

(Xl 
lXI 
lXI 

716 

173 
129 
176 
238 

I 169 
2 013 

lXI 
(XI 
(XI 

lXI 

CXl 
CXl 
CXl 
(Xl 

(XI 
lXI 
CXl 
lXI 
(XI 

(Xl 

!Xl 
lXI 
lXI 
CXl 

lXI 
(XI 
!Xl 
(XI 
I XI 

735 

<I 'I 
'18 

152 
1.191 

770 
295 
CXJ 
lXI 
lXI 

201 
(X) 

Number 

91 792 
eo 1'19 
59 171 

1J 22<1 

'109 
910 

2 '171 
9 IIJ'I 

22 oa5 
26 337 

CXJ 
1 558 910 
2 253 651 

CXJ 

lXI 
CXJ 
CXJ 
CXJ 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

(X) 

(Xl 
CXJ 
lXI 
lXI 

I XI 
lXI 
lXI 
(XI 
lXI 

81 272 

116 
317 

2 1.163 
78 376 

511 666 
1.13 328 

lXI 
26'1 3115 
1.129 a2'1 

15 335 
(Xl 

Litters of pigs farrowed between
December 1 of preceding year 
and November 30 . . 1969 .. 

1964 .. 
1959. 

December 1 of preceding 
year and May 31 . . . 1969 .. 

1964 .. 
1959 .. 

June 1 and November 30 1969 . . 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Sheep and lambs . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Value. dollars ............... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Horses and ponies .... 

Value, dollars .. 

. .... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Chickens 3 months old or older .... 1969 . . 
Farmswith-

1 to99 .......... . 
100 to 399 .. . 
400 to 1 ,599 .... . 
1,600 and over ................ . 

Chickens 3 months old or older .... 1964 .. 
1959. 

Value, dollars . . . . . . . . . . . 1969 . . 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Hens and pullets of laying age 
excludmg started pullets ...... 1969 . . 

1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Value. dollars ............ 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Broilers and other meat-type chickens 
less than 3 months old (see text) .. 1969 .. 

1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Value. dollars . . . . .......... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Other livestock and poultry . . . ... 1969 . . 

Note: Data partially based on a sample, see appendix A. 

All Farms 

All farms ................... number. , 
Farms with harvested cropland ... number . . 

All crops harvested including 
nursery products and 

acres .. 

forest products ................ farms . . 

All crops sold including 
l"lursery products and 

value, dollars . . 

forest Droducts. ................ farms . . 
value, dollars . . 

Field corn for all purposes ........ farms . . 
For grain .................. farms . . 

acres .. 
bushels .. 

value, dollars . . 

Cut for silage, green or dry 
fodder, or hogged or grazed ... farms . . 

acres .. 
value, dollars . . 

Sorghums for all purposes except 
sirup ........................ farms .. 

For grain or seed . . . . ....... farms . . 

Cut for silage, dry forage 

acres .. 
bushels .. 

value, dollars . . 

or hay, or hogged or grazed ... farms .. 
acres .. 

value, dollars . . 

Wheat for grain ................. farms . . 
acres .. 

bushels .. 
value, dollars . . 

Other small grains for grain ....... farms . . 
acres .. 

value, dollars. , 

1969 

3 710 
3 052 

1.122 98'1 

3 058 
1.15 577 215 

2 867 
37 678 851.1 

2 173 
2 136 

172 817 
1J 506 396 
16 612 91.15 

322 
7 536 

821.1 915 

51 
11.1 

267 
13 173 
13 173 

38 
520 

59 682 

551 
17 377 

715 791.1 
851 6'12 

911 
29 358 

208 098 

Note: Data partially based on a sample, seo appendix A. 

Table 8. Crops Harvested: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1964 1959 

Ll '101 
3 6'16 

'118 538 

lXI 
33 082 3a7 

lXI 
27 '131 77'1 

2811 
2 753 

150 8'19 
7 771 50a 

10 180 675 

INA I 
10 663 

873 772 

INA I 
155 

21 015 

709 
1a LI9LI 

577 835 
739 6117 

( NAI 
29 77'1 

925 629 

~ ;~: Soybeans for beans. . . .......... farms . . 

U 16 197 bu:~:~::: 

(XI 
32 526 609 

(XI 
26 791 26'1 

3 6911 
3 659 

1'11 261 
7 03a 193 
a 797 1111 

value, dollars . . 
Hay, excluding sorghum hay ...... farms . . 

acres .. 
tons .. 

value, dollars . . 

Cotton ....................... farms . . 
acres .. 
bales .. 

value, dollars . . 
Peanuts for nuts ................ farms . . 

acres .. 
pounds .. 

value, dollars . . 

Tobacco ...................... farms . . 
acres. 

6 
1 ~~ ~ pounds .. 

514 270 Irish potatoes and sweetpotatC:!u~ .. ~~::::: 
acres .. 

ILl 
I 

15 
5110 
513 

INA I 

value, dollars . . 
Vegetables, sweet corn, or 

melons for sale ................ farms . . 
acres .. 

value, dollars . . 
Berries for sale ................. farms . . 

acres .. 
value, dollars . . 

218 Land in orchards (see text) ........ farms . . 
19 352 acres .. 

value, dollars . . 
I 

23 
617 
062 

002 Other crops 
95a 
917 
al7 

.................. . farms .. 
acres .. 

value, dollars . . 

Greenhouse products under glass 
( NA J or other protection ............. farms . . 

29 7 3a . sq.ft .. 
a92 0 13 value. dollars .. 

Inventory 
Farms 

reportmg Number 
farms 

reportmg 

521 
579 
9211 

1.129 
1197 
ao6 

56 
96 

130 
!Xl 

(XI 
lXI 
573 
IXJ 
131.1 
CXJ 
(XI 
(XI 

1121 

271 
82 
20 
'18 

1 0!3 
2 701 

(XI 
(XI 
lXI 

396 
919 
lXI 
lXI 
(XI 
lXI 

ae6 
(XI 
lXI 
(XI 
lXI 
(XI 

193 

8 983 
6 396 
6 25a 

4 372 
2 727 
2 821 

'1611 
3 669 
3 1137 

2 057 
2 327 
Ll 3119 

1.10 335 

32 '115 
67 341 

2 687 
lXI 

3 093 
699 JJO 

lXI 
287 649 

680 278 

8 923 
11.1 273 
12 51.10 

61.1'1 51.12 

703 6111 
725 705 
978 503 
879 518 
870 8'16 

542 128 
6'19 061 

lXI 
81.10 353 

(XI 
lXI 

2'1 896 713 
(XI 
lXI 

9 '160 752 
(XI 
lXI 

(XI 

CXl 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
(XI 
lXI 

(Xl 
(XI 
lXI 

1.16 
83 
98 

!Xl 

lXI 
lXI 
109 

87 
87 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

1'19 

5'1 
35 

9 
51 

3a3 
a31 
lXI 
lXI 
(XI 

131 
IXJ 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
IXJ 

072 
'128 
Lla3 
CXJ 
(XI 
(XI 

89 

196q 

1 922 
11.12 711 

1.1 033 995 
9 27a 286 

756 
19 363 
1.11 35<1 

361 860 

1964 

2 LI5LI 
11.17 720 

1 731 376 
q 501 57a 

INA I 
311 3011 
52 620 

995 112 

120 
7 81q 

3 611 508 

1.132 
39 23<1 

7 202 000 
50 

126 
118 601 

60 
1 526 

933 5'19 
1'13 

1.1 535 
2 127 5a2 

35 
108 <111 
019 313 

INA I 
a 111 

Ll 2'11 6311 

5611 
113 805 

5 201 933 
611 

200 
1'17 a30 

101 
730 

( NAI 
INA> 

5 5011 
INA I 

( NAI 
526 9011 

INA I 

Delaware 5 

Sales 

Number 

lXl 
(XI 
(XJ 

IXJ 
IXJ 
(XI 

lXI 
lXI 
(XI 

1 590 
2 271 
4 371 

(XI 

112 973 
52 452 

31.12 
292 
2D 
lXI 

111.1 803 
109 880 

623 802 

1 725 
7 039 
7 536 

607 502 

55'1 112 
666 266 

(XI 
'115 5a'l 
1.139 735 

'131 957 
IXJ 
(XI 
(XI 
lXI 
(XI 

112 850 951 
10a 01.13 852 
71 21'1 61.17 

lXI 
63 7'15 873 
'12 016 6'12 

CXJ 

1959 

2 960 
1'10 6'13 

3 2116 23'1 
6 817 091 

INA I 
112 Lla5 
73 826 

751 '101 

INA I 
8 271 

3 ?a5 '196 

a as 
112 135 

1.1 572 087 
INA I 

195 
113 77a 

132 
755 

(NAI 
INAJ 

5 91a 
INA I 

INA> 
529 631 

INA I 
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